508583766 06/05/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI277391

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Anhui Huami Information Technology (ogy Co., Ltd.	05/27/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY D Company Name:		uami Health Technology Co., Ltd.		
	Anhui Hu			
Company Name:	Anhui Hu 01, 5/F, B	uami Health Technology Co., Ltd. Bldg B2, Zhongan Chuanggu Tech Park Wangjiang W. Rd,		
Company Name: Street Address:	Anhui Hu 01, 5/F, B	Bldg B2, Zhongan Chuanggu Tech Park Wangjiang W. Rd,		
Company Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	Anhui Hu 01, 5/F, B No. 900	Bldg B2, Zhongan Chuanggu Tech Park Wangjiang W. Rd,		

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17950691
Application Number:	18162477
Application Number:	18316760
Application Number:	18185023
Application Number:	35516779
Application Number:	35517351
Application Number:	35517271
Application Number:	35516761
Application Number:	35517272
Application Number:	29940478
Application Number:	29940482
Patent Number:	11764460
Patent Number:	D991916
Patent Number:	D1015324
Patent Number:	11522314
Patent Number:	D1023793
Patent Number:	D1024060
Patent Number:	11968492

rax number:		402220	
	x Number: 2486493338		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	2486493333		
Email:	docketing@youngbasile.com,pdemos@youngbasile.com		
Correspondent Name:	Miss. Lin Xiao		
Address Line 1:	3001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD		
Address Line 2:	SUITE 624		
Address Line 4:	Troy, MICHIGAN 48084		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		HUAMI-010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Pamela Demos	
SIGNATURE:		Pamela Demos	
DATE SIGNED:		06/05/2024	
Total Attachments: 3			
source=HUAMI010_ExecutedTransferAssignAnhuiHuamiInformationtoAnhuiHuamiHealth#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd., a corporation of China, having its principal place of business at 7/F, Bldg B2, Huami Global Innovation Center, 900 Wangjiang W. Rd, Hefei, Anhui FTZ, China 230088; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Application and Patent listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Anhui Huami Health Technology Co., Ltd., a_corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of China having its principal place of business at 01, 5/F, Bldg B2, Zhongan Chuanggu Tech Park, No. 900 Wangjiang W. Rd, Hefei, Anhui FTZ China 230088, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on *Schedule A* to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on *Schedule A* whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention listed on *Schedule A* in the United States of America and all

PATENT REEL: 067623 FRAME: 0277

other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed on *Schedule A* to be borne and paid by said assignee.

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the patent applications, the patents, the inventions, and the rights transferred to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

ASSIG Anhui	NOR: Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd.
By:	Zhou Jian
Name:	Zhou Jian
Title:	IP Director
Date:	5/27/2024

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Country
17/950,691	09/22/2022	Anping Zhao	Multi-Frequency Slot Antennas, Terminal Devices And Methods For Adjusting Resonance Frequencies Of Antennas	US
18/162,477	01/31/2023	Anping Zhao	Circularly Polarized Antenna Structures And Wearable Devices	US
18/316,760	05/12/2023	Zhouyou Ren	Apparatuses With Slot Antennas	US
18/185,023	03/16/2023	Anping Zhao	Circularly Polarized Antennas And Wearable Devices	US
35/516,779	03/28/2022	Li Huang	Charging Case	US
35/517,351	06/01/2022	Wei Po Chao	Watch	US
35/517,271	05/24/2022	Wenjian Xu	Watch	US
35/516,761	03/28/2022	Li Huang	Hearing Aid	US
35/517,272	05/24/2022	Wenjian Xu	Watch	US
29/940,478	05/02/2024	Wenjian Xu	Watch	US
29/940,482	05/02/2024	Wenjian Xu	Watch	US

Patent Number	Issue Date	Inventor	Title	Country
11,764,460	09/19/2023	Anping Zhao	Wearable Devices	US
D991,916	07/11/2023	Wei Wu	Earphone	US
D1,015,324	02/20/2024	Albert Wenfu King	Smart Watch	US
11,522,314	12/06/2022	Pengtao Yu	Base and Detection Apparatus	US
D1,023,793	04/23/2024	Martin Julian Luu	Watch	US
D1,024,060	04/23/2024	Wei Po Chao	Smart Watch	US
11,968,492	04/23/2024	Yi Zhang	Earphone	US

{YB:01103127.DOCX }

RECORDED: 06/05/2024